### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HIPRO ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.	04/13/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHICONY POWER TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	2 F., No. 25, Wugong 6th Rd., Wugu Township
City:	Taipei County
State/Country:	TAIWAN

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7494350

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)408-0924

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 371-8976

Email: firm@rabinberdo.com

Correspondent Name: Steven M. Rabin

Address Line 1: Suite 500, 1101 14th Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TAIE 363

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven M. Rabin

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assigment 20842#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 7494

PATENT REEL: 024225 FRAME: 0042

# ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled: _ELECTRICAL DEVICE WITH A RETRACTABLE PLUG	
The patent rights referred to in this agreement are:	
□ a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the assignor(s) concurrently with	this Assignment
U.S. Patent Application Serial No.	•
☑ U.S. Patent No	
The patent rights assigned under this agreement are:	100.27, 200
□ U.S. Patent rights only	
World wide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the	benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent
Application identified above.	bottom of the iming date of any old. I didn't
The assignor(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
(Full name of first assignor) _HIPRO ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.	(Address)
9F. No. 82-5, Sec. 1, Guangfu Rd., Sanchung City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
(Full name of second assignor, if any)	
(i di halie di second assignor, ii any)	(Address)
The first assignee referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of assignee)CHICONY POWER TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	(Address of assignee)
2 F., No. 25, Wugong 6th Rd., Wuku Township, Taipei County, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
The second assignee referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of assignee)	(Address of assignee)
The assignor(s), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each assignee, and other good and value acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each assignee; their successor the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent rights in the part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the rebased on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.  As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the assignor(s) hereby Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the assignee(s) as the assignee(s) interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said assignee(s), their successors and assigns Further, the assignor(s) agree(s) to communicate to said assignee(s), or their represental respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, exempart, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary application of the said assignee(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said assignee(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said assignee(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said assignee(s).	ors and assigns:  ne invention, all continuations, continuations-in- ight to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119,  authorize(s) and requests the Director of of an equal interest in the entire right, title and s.  tives, any facts known to the assignor(s) cute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in- assignment papers to cause any and all Letters ng necessary or desirable to aid said id invention.  April 13, 2010  (Date)
Senior Vice President: M. H. HUANG (Mir	ig-no nuaing)
(Signature of second assignor, if any)	(Date)

**RECORDED: 04/13/2010** 

PATENT REEL: 024225 FRAME: 0043